ProTrip™
Complete Trip System
Trip Unit Conversion Kits for
GE Power Circuit Breakers
GE Industrial Systems
ProTrip complete trip systems come with everything you need:
1 - trip unit,  2 - current sensors, 3 - flux shifter,  4 - wiring harness
and all required hardware.

1
2
3
4
GE Industrial Systems
General Electric Company
41 Woodford Avenue, Plainville, CT 06062
© 1998 General Electric CompanyDET-228 1298
ProTrip Conversion Kits & Rating Plugs For
GE Power Circuit Breakers
Breaker
Frame Current Rating Current
Size Sensor Plug Range Rating Plug
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) Cat. No.
80 40-88 PT1C80GFD
100 50-110 PT1C100GFD150 125 63-138 PT1C125GFD
225 150 75-165 PT1C150GFD
225 150 75-165 PT225C150GFD
225 113-248 PT225C225GFD
225 150 75-165 PT225C150GFD
225 113-248 PT225C225GFD
300 150-330 PT6C300GFD
600 400 200-440 PT6C400GFD
600 450 225-495 PT6C450GFD
500 250-550 PT6C500GFD
600 300-660 PT6C600GFD
400 200-440 PT8C400GFD
450 225-495 PT8C450GFD
1600 800 500 250-550 PT8C500GFD
600 300-660 PT8C600GFD
700 350-770 PT8C700GFD
800 400-880 PT8C800GFD
Breaker
Frame Current Rating Current
Size Sensor Plug Range Rating Plug
(Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) Cat. No.
800 400-880 PT16C800GFD
1000 500-1100 PT16C1000GFD
1600 1600 1100 550-1210 PT16C1100GFD
1200 600-1320 PT16C1200GFD
1600 800-1760 PT16C1600GFD
1000 500-1100 PT20C1000GFD
1200 600-1320 PT20C1200GFD
2000 2000 1500 750-1650 PT20C1500GFD
1600 800-1760 PT20C1600GFD
2000 1000-2200 PT20C2000GFD
1200 600-1320 PT30C1200GFD
1600 800-1760 PT30C1600GFD
3000 3000 2000 1000-2200 PT30C2000GFD
2500 1250-2750 PT30C2500GFD
3000 1500-3300 PT30C3000GFD
1600 800-1760 PT40C1600GFD
2000 1000-2200 PT40C2000GFD
4000 4000 2500 1250-2750 PT40C2500GFD
3000 1500-3300 PT40C3000GFD
3600 1800-3960 PT40C3600GFD
4000 2000-4400 PT40C4000GFD
Rating Plugs
PK115 D 3 F 01 08
1. Contact the factory for stationary breaker applications
2. Order rating plug separately, see table below

AK-75 - order OFLO kit #121C287OG3, AK-100 - order OFLO
kit #121C287OG4
Catalog Number Structure
Breaker
AK-1-15 = PK115
AK-15 = PKO153
AK-1-25 = PK125
AK-25
AKU-25 = PKO253
AK-1-50 = PK150
AK-50
AKU-504
AKT-50 = PKO503
AKS-50
AKSU-504
AKST-50
AK-754 = PKO751
AK-1004 = PKO101
Model
D = Generation Wiring
3 Wire = 3
4 Wire = 4 Sensor Type
F = Fixed CTs
Sensor Rating Selection
Frame Breaker Catalog Numbers Sensors
225 AK-1-15, AK-15 150A, 225A
600 AK-1-25, AK-25, AKU-25 150A, 225A, 600A
1600 AK-1-50, AK-50, AKU-50, AKS-50, AKSU-50 800A
2000 AKT-50, AKST-50 2000A
3000 AK-75 3000A
4000 AK-100 4000A
Sensor Rating2
150A = 01
225A = 02
600A = 06
800A = 08
1600A = 16
2000A = 20
3000A = 30
4000A = 40
Trip Functions
LSIGX = 08
Trip Unit Functions
LSIGX Long Time, Short Time/Inst. &
Switchable Ground Fault (off), not
approved for a UL Listed breaker